ABSENTEE (EARLY) VOTING (O-I-E

One Stop voting will begin on Thursday, March 3™ and end on Saturday, March 12" at the following locations

BERTIE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
210 W WATSON ST
WINDSOR, NC 27983

Thursday, March 3 - Friday, March 4
Saturday, March 5

Monday, March 7

Tuesday, March 8-Wednesday, March 9
Thursday, March 10 - Friday, March 11
Saturday, March 12

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

POWELLSVILLE TOWN HALL
106 E MAIN ST
POWELLSVILLE, NC 27967

Thursday, March 10 - Friday, March 11
Saturday, March 12

8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

After 1:00 pm on Saturday March 12*" voters must go to their regular polling place
Tuesday, March 15" in order to vote

BERTIE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
Windsor, North Carolina 27983

210 W. Watson St.

(252) 794-5306




